

**Portland General Electric Company** Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 (503) 464-7611 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 **Richard George** *Assistant General Counsel* 

January 2, 2018

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

# Re: UM 1916 – Portland General Electric Company's 2018 Renewable Portfolio Implementation Plan

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is a signatory page to General Protective Order No. 17-527 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company ("PGE"). This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are counsel of record and persons qualified under Paragraph 12 of the Order (see Appendix B):

J. Richard George, Assistant General Counsel Douglas Tingey, Associate General Counsel Lucy Heil, Paralegal Barbara Parr, Legal Assistant Helen Parker, Legal Assistant

The address for PGE employees is:

Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

J. Richard George Assistant General Counsel

# ORDER NO. 17 527

## **CONSENT TO BE BOUND** DOCKET NO. UM 1916

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

J. Richard George

Printed Name:

Date:

II.

**Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:** 

January 2, 2018

Portland General Electric Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

| PRINTED NAME      | DATE     |
|-------------------|----------|
| J. Richard George | 01-02-18 |
| Douglas Tingey    | 01-02-18 |
| Helen Parker      | 01-02-18 |
| Barbara Parr      | 01-02-18 |
| Lucy Heil         | 01-02-18 |
|                   |          |
|                   |          |
|                   |          |
|                   |          |
|                   |          |
|                   |          |

APPENDIX B PAGE 1 OF 1